DTG Series IGBT Snubber
DAWNCAP DTG series capacitors
IGBT Snubber application DTG series for Snubber
GENERAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Dielectric : Polypropylene film
Construction : Extended double side Getallized carrier film
with internal series connection and Getallized film
Case : Solvent resistant plastic case with resin sealing .

DAWNCAP DTG series capacitors
IGBT Snubber application DTG series for Snubber
specifications, ordering codes
Part Nubmer Cap
(μF)
Dimension Diode Characteristcis
L B H TYPE If(A) Trr(ns) Ipeak(A)
Ur 600Vdc, UrGs 380Vac, Upk 1000Vdc
DTG-600-0.47SN-*# 0.47 42.5 24.5 27.5 N 30 65 300
DTG-600-0.47SP-*# 0.47 42.5 33.5 35.5 P 30 65 300
DTG-600-1.0DN-*# 1.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 N 30 65 300
DTG-600-1.0DP-*# 1.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 P 30 65 300
DTG-600-1.0SN-*# 1.0 42.5 33.5 45.0 N 75 65 750
DTG-600-1.0SP-*# 1.0 42.5 33.5 45.0 P 75 65 750
DTG-600-1.5DN*# 1.5 42.5 33.5 45.0 N 30 65 300
DTG-600-1.5DP-*# 1.5 57.5 30.0 45.0 P 30 65 300
DTG-600-2.0DN-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 N 75 65 750
DTG-600-2.0DP-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 P 75 65 750
DTG-600-2.0SN-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 N 75 65 750
DTG-600-2.0SP-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 P 75 65 750
Ur 1200Vdc, UrGs 500Vac, Upk 1600Vdc
DTG-1200-0.47SN-*# 0.47 42.5 24.5 27.5 N 30 65 300
DTG-1200-0.47SP-*# 0.47 42.5 24.5 27.5 P 30 65 300
DTG-1200-1.0DN-*# 1.0 42.5 24.5 27.5 N 30 65 300
DTG-1200-1.0DP-*# 1.0 42.5 24.5 27.5 P 30 65 300
DTG-1200-1.0SN-*# 1.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 N 75 85 750
DTG-1200-1.0SP-*# 1.0 42.5 33.5 35.5 P 75 85 750
DTG-1200-1.5DN-*# 1.5 42.5 33.5 35.5 N 30 65 300
DTG-1200-1.5DP-*# 1.5 42.5 33.0 45.0 P 30 65 300
DTG-1200-2.0DN-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 N 75 65 750
DTG-1200-2.0DP-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 P 75 65 500
DTG-1200-2.0SN-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 N 75 65 1000
DTG-1200-2.0SP-*# 2.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 P 75 65 1000
How to Order:
P2 ,Distance between lugs
Style of capacitor
Capacitance & S=Single D=Dual for IGBT